

## CaLee McManus Celebrated for Dedication to the Field of Real Estate

Ms. McManus channels expertise in retail management and real estate to her work with Ladera Realty

LADERA RANCH, CA, February 14, 2020 CaLee McManus has been included in Marquis Who's Who. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected on the basis of current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all taken into account during the selection process.

Recognized as a market leader according to Forbes Magazine, Ms. McManus has excelled as a real estate agent for Ladera Realty since 2006. During this time, she has made more than \$170 million in real estate sales and become renowned as one of the go-to agents in the Ladera area. Additionally, Ms. McManus recently joined a TV show called "The American Dream," where she writes and stars in a segment each month. The show is focused on lifestyle and real estate.

Prior to becoming involved in real estate, Ms. McManus gained valuable expertise as a senior credit manager for Tech Data between 1988 and 1998, and within the field of retail management. Before embarking upon her professional path, she earned a Bachelor of Arts in business management with a minor in literature from Eckerd College. Devoted to her community, Ms. McManus contributes to those in need as the founder of a woman's group, volunteer with her children's Parent Teacher Association and as a neighborhood representative.

In recognition of her professional accomplishments, Ms. McManus was honored among America's Top 100 Real Estate Agents for two consecutive years. She was additionally presented with the Five Star Award on eight different occasions. One of the top agents in Orange County, she was also recognized with the Woman of Distinction Award. Looking toward the future, Ms. McManus aims to expand her real estate business and add more agents to her staff.